
    Phone : 0483-2643070,9496793270
       email : suptvpsvavch@gmail.com

VAIDYARATNAM P.S VARIER AYURVEDA COLLEGE HOSPITAL

KOTTAKKAL, EDARIKODE (PO), MALAPPURAM DISTRICT, PIN-676 501
__________________________________________________________________

   TENDER NOTICE 

No. A1-357/2021/AVCH         Date.  13/04/2021

Sealed tenders are invited for the Supply of Cotton & Bandage to Vaidyaratnam P.S. Varier

Ayurveda College Hospital, Kottakkal for the year 2021-2022,  as per the following specifications.

Tender  form,  general  conditions  and  specifications  can  be downloaded  from  the  website

www.kottakkalayurvedacollege.ac.in.

S.No Items Specifications Quantity
(for One Year)

1 COTTON WOOL 500 gm 600 Nos

2 BANDAGE 12.5 x3 1700 Nos

3 BANDAGE 10 x 3 200 Nos

4 BANDAGE 15 x 3 100 Nos

   1. The envelopes containing the tender should bear the superscription “ TENDER FOR THE

SUPPLY OF COTTON & BANDAGE TO VAIDYARATNAM P.S.  VARIER  AYURVEDA

COLLEGE HOSPITAL, KOTTAKKAL, FOR THE YEAR 2021-2022 ” and should be addressed  to

the Superintendent, Vaidyaratnam P.S. Varier Ayurveda College Hospital,Edarikode (PO), Kottakkal,

Malappuram. 

      2. Tenders will be accepted only through Registered/ Speed Post/ Courier.

      3. Last date for receipt of tenders will be  04/05/2021 at 11.30am.

      4. Late tenders will not be accepted.

      5. The tenders will be opened at 2.00 pm on 04/05/2021 in the presence of such of the tenderer    

or their authorized representatives who may be present at that time. 

    6. Application for the tender form should be accompanied by a remittance demand draft  of  

Nationalised Bank in favour of Superintendent, VPSV Ayurveda College Hospital  for   Rs.  

672.00 (Rupees Six Hundred and Seventy Two Only) which is the price fixed for a form and 

which is not refundable under at any Circumstances. And a separate D.D. of Nationalised 

mailto:suptvpsvavch@gmail.com
http://www.kottakkalayurvedacollege.ac.in/


Bank  in  favour   of  the   undersigned   for  1%  of  tender   amount  with  a  minimum  of  

Rs.1500/- as earnest money deposit.  

    7.  The tender forms are not transferable.

    8. Cheques,  postage  stamps,  etc.,  will  not  be  accepted  towards  the  cost  of  forms,  nor  
     will the forms be sent per V.P.P. 

    9. Tenders  for  Single  items  will  not  be  rejected  and   Superintendent,  VPSV  AVCH  has  
        the right to accept or reject tenders. 

 10. Items  will  have  to  be  delivered  at  VPSV  AVCH,Kottakkal  at  required  places  at  the  
       Instructions of the Superintendent, VPSV AVCH.
  

  (  Sd/-)

Place: Kottakkal                                                                              Superintendent


